

HVPN POWER TRAINING INSTITUTE Director Principal HPTI, HPTI Complex, Sector-26, Panchkula. Website.www.hpti.org.in GSTIN:06AAATH7060D1Z0 E-mail: dphpti@gmail.com, hptipanchkula@gmail.com



OFFICE ORDER NO. 161 /HPTI-201

The President HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL Panchkula has considered and accorded approval for charges to be claimed by HPTI for conducting Departmental Accounts Examination in e-office file no. HVPNL/1/2023-HPTI-HVPNL as under.

"The expenditure of Rs. 300/- per candidate will be charged from all Power Utilities in lieu of conducting Departmental Accounts Examination by HPTI in addition to the amount to be paid to National Institute of Technology (NIT), Kurukshetra."

GST as applicable will be charged extra.

The ex-post facto approval of Governing Body HPTI will be sought in the ensuing meeting

Administrative Officer HPTI, Panchkula

Dated.08 .02.2023

Endst. No CH. 04 /HPTI-92/Vol-IV

Copy of the above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. The Chief Engineer/Admin, HVPNL, HPGCL, UHBVN, DHBVN Panchkula/Hisar.
- 2. The Chie f Engineer PD&C, UHBVN, Panchkula.
- 3. The Chief Engineer /Operation, UHBVN, Rohtak.
- 4. The Chief Accounts Officer, HVPNL, HPGCL, UHBVNL & DHBVNL Panchkula/Hisar.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer/ Admn.-I & II, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 6. The Controller of Examination Cell, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 7. The XEN/ITMS, HVPNL/ UHBVNL/ HPGCL/ DHBVNL Panchkula/ Hisar for hosting the same on their website.
- 8. SPS to President, HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula for kind information of the President, HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 9. SPS to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 10. SPS to Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar for kind information of the Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar.
- 11.SPS to Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula.
- 12. The Under Secretary/ GA, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 13.PA to Director Principal, HPTI Panchkula for kind information of Director Principal, HPTI.

Adminištrative Officer HPTI, Panchkula

DATED: 08.02.2023